508177242 10/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8224425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NULENS LTD.	10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORSIGHT VISION6, INC.	
Street Address:	6000 SHORELINE COURT, SUITE 206	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17166680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbarnett@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048274-503C05US	
AME OF SUBMITTER: NATALIE K. SCHILLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/17/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=048274_503C05US_executed_ASN_2_Nulens_to_FSV6#page1.tif source=048274_503C05US_executed_ASN_2_Nulens_to_FSV6#page2.tif

508177242 PATENT REEL: 065248 FRAME: 0780

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, NuLens Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel, by its Voluntary Liquidator Dror Harpaz Adv. of 53 Hashalom Rd. Givatayim, Israel (hereinafter the "Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfers and sets over to each of Forsight Vision6 Inc. and/or FSV6 Ltd. (each, an "Assignee" and together, the "Assignees"), in such allocation as set forth opposite the names of each Assignee in Schedule A, its entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in Schedule A attached hereto, and all applications for patents and any letters patent which may be granted therefor, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all letters patents which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said letters patent may be granted.

Assignor assigns to Assignees all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all letters patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignees of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of each said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to each Assignee all records regarding the said inventions.

The terms and conditions of this assignment of rights in the said inventions will inure to the benefit of each Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful and reasonable acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by each said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to effect the assignment set forth herein.

Signed this 8 day of October, 2014

Title: Voluntary Liquidator

PATENT REEL: 065248 FRAME: 0781

SCHEDULE A					
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Title		
10/487,005	2/19/2004	7,220,279	Accommodating Lens Assembly		
11/577,293	4/19/2007	7,815,678	Accommodating Intraocular Lens (AIOL), And AIOL Assemblies Including Same		
11/568,416	10/27/2006	7,842,087	Accommodating Intraocular Lens Assemblies And Accommodation Measurement Implant		
11/734,180	4/11/2007	7,854,764	Accommodating Lens Assembly		
11/483,532	7/11/2006	7,976,520	Eye Wall Anchored Fixtures		
12/906,774	10/18/2010	7,998,199	Method of Anchoring An Accommodating Intraocular Lens Assembly		
12/529,705	9/2/2009	8,273,123	Unitary Accommodating Intraocular Lenses (AIOLS) And Discrete Base Members For Use Therewith		
13/168,046	6/24/2011	8,382,831	Method and Apparatus For Anchoring An Intraocular Lens Assembly		
13/001,597	12/27/2010	8,398,709	Accommodating Intraocular Lens (AIOL) Capsules		
13/604,172	9/5/2012	8,834,565	Foldable Accommodating Intraocular Lens		
12/906,598	10/18/2010	8,956,409	Accommodating Intraocular Lens Assemblies And Accommodation Measurement Implant		
29/368,427	8/24/2010	D702,346	-		
10/468,465	3/19/2004		Intraocular lens		
11/910,133	5/21/2008		Accommodating Intraocular Lens (AIOL) and Discrete Components Therefor		
12/984,307	1/4/2011		Haptics System For Retaining An Intraocular Lens In A Human Eye		
13/643,010	10/23/2012		Injector Apparatus for Injecting Intraocular Lens		
13/809,483	1/10/2013		Discrete Pre-Assembled Monolithic AIOL Assemblage And AIOL Assemblies Including Same		
14/486,027	9/15/2014		Accommodating Intraocular Lens Having Dual Shape Memory Optical Elements		
60/589,567	7/21/2004		Accommodating Intraocular Lens Assemblies And Accommodation Measurement Implant		
60/617,738	10/13/2004		Accommodating Intraocular Lens (AIOL), And AIOL Assemblies Including Same		
60/666,180	3/30/2005		Accommodating intraocular lens implant		
60/672,081	4/18/2005		Accommodating intraocular lens implant III		
60/724,896	10/11/2005		Intraocular lens assembly		
60/759,060	1/17/2006		Universal intraocular drug dispenser		

RECORDED: 10/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 065248 FRAME: 0782